North Carolina Court of Appeals

No. 13-1245

Docket Sheet
Pasut v Robertson,
Case Number: 13-1245
As of: 05/01/2024
Case Closed: Yes Close Date: ~ 12-08-2014 Case Type:  Civi (Civil_othr) No
ANTHONY ALESSANDRO PASUT,
Petitioner,
V
MIKE ROBERTSON, COMMISSIONER
OF THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND HIGHWAY SAFETY, STATE OF
NORTH CAROLINA,
RESPONDENT.
Docket Date:  11-12-2013 File Date:  11-04-2013  File Time: 07:27 Acquired Date:  11-04-2013
Bond Collected:  Yes Docket Fee: Yes Pauper: No Print Deposit: ~ NO State Appeals:
History
Venue: Pitt (3) Heard In: Superior Court
To SC: From SC:
Lower Court Number(s)
Location: Pitt (3)
Judge: Gary E. Trawick
Case #: 12CVS2523
Tracking/Argue |
Argue Date: 04-09-2014 (No oral argument by Rule 30(f))
Opinion |
Opinion Date:  11-18-2014 Cert Date:  12-08-2014
Author: Honorable Martha A. Geer
Decision: Reversed and Remanded

Opinion Notes:

Opinion Pages: 22 Opinion Cost: ~ $ 4.40
Cite:
Slip Opinion: https://appellate.nccourts.org/opinions/?c=2&pdf=31422
Documents
Document Date Recvd CertofService RecBriDue Resp. Due  Resp.Recvd Mailed Out Ruling Ruling Date



No. 13-1245

(1) RECORD 11-04-2013 11-01-2013 11-12-2013

(2) APPELLANT BRIEF|  12-12-2013 12-12-2013

(3) INFORM SHT| 12-16-2013 12-12-2013

(4) M-EXT-BR| 01-09-2014 01-09-2014 Allowed| 01-10-2014
(5) APPELLEE BRIEF|  02-11-2014 02-12-2014

1- RECORD

Filed: 11-04-2013 @ 07:27:00
FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Pasut, Anthony Alessandro
BY :Mr. Leslie S. Robinson

THE ROBINSON LAW FIRM, PA

2 - APPELLANT BRIEF
Filed: 12-12-2013 @ 11:32:43
FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Pasut, Anthony Alessandro
BY :Mr. Leslie S. Robinson
THE ROBINSON LAW FIRM, PA

3 - AIS INFORM SHT
Filed: 12-16-2013 @ 07:41:00
FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Pasut, Anthony Alessandro
BY :Mr. Leslie S. Robinson
THE ROBINSON LAW FIRM, PA

4 - M-EXT-BR (Allowed) - 01-10-2014
Filed: 01-09-2014 @ 10:09:13
FOR: Appellee Robertson, Mike, et al
BY : Mr. John W. Congleton

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The following order was entered:

The motion filed in this cause on the 9th of January 2014 and designated 'Motion for Extension of Time to File Brief'
is allowed. Respondent-appellee's brief shall be filed on or before 13 February 2014.

By order of the Court this the 10th of January 2014.

5 - APPELLEE BRIEF
Filed: 02-11-2014 @ 16:33:05
FOR: Appellee Robertson, Mike, et al
BY : Mr. John W. Congleton
N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Financial Information

Receipts

Date Charged) Charge Type Amount Chaged
11-04-2013 Docket Fee 10.00
11-04-2013 Bond 250.00
11-12-2013 Printing 122.50
12-12-2013 Printing 59.50
03-05-2014 Printing 45.50
12-07-2014 Assess 201.00

Payments

Payment Date

06-01-2015

Amount Pald

10.00
250.00
122.50
59.50
45.50
201.00

Payment Type

Disburse

Document

RECORD

APPELLANT BRIEF

APPELLEE BRIEF

Amount

250.00

Pages

70
34
26

Check Number|

40205

Receipt #|
R112007013
R112007013
R112017113
R122019213
R032032814
R092005716

Date Pald

11-12-2013

11-12-2013

11-22-2013

12-23-2013

03-21-2014

09-07-2016




09-29-2016

Exhibits

Disburse  192.00 41895

No. 13-1245

Parties

Party Name

Pasut, Anthony Alessandro

Role

Petitioner-Appellant

Robertson, Mike

Respondent-Appellee

Department of Transportation And Highway Safety

Respondent-Appellee

State of North Carolina

Respondent-Appellee

Attorneys

Attorney for Petitioner-Appellant - Pasut, Anthony Alessandro

Mr. Leslie S. Robinson [Primary Attorney]
Attorney at Law
les@therobinsonlawfirm.com

THE ROBINSON LAW FIRM, PA

P.O. Drawer 15
Greenville, NC 27835

(252) 758-4100

Attorney for Appellee - Robertson, Mike, et al
Mr. John W. Congleton [Primary Attorney]
Assistant Attorney General

jcongleton@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629
Raleigh, NC 27602

(919) 716-6539




