North Carolina Court of Appeals

Docket Sheet

Pasut v Robertson,

Case Number: 13-1245 **As of:** 05/01/2024

Case Closed: Yes Close Date: 12-08-2014 Case Type: Civil (Civil_othr) Mediation: No

ANTHONY ALESSANDRO PASUT,

Petitioner,

V

MIKE ROBERTSON, COMMISSIONER OF THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAY SAFETY, STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,

RESPONDENT.

Docket Date: 11-12-2013 File Date: 11-04-2013 File Time: 07:27 Acquired Date: 11-04-2013

Bond Collected: Yes Docket Fee: Yes Pauper: No Print Deposit: No State Appeals:

History

Venue: Pitt (3) Heard In: Superior Court

To SC: From SC:

Lower Court Number(s)

Location: Pitt (3)

Judge: Gary E. Trawick
Case #: 12CVS2523

Tracking/Argue

Argue Date: 04-09-2014 (No oral argument by Rule 30(f))

Opinion

Opinion Date: 11-18-2014 Cert Date: 12-08-2014

Author: Honorable Martha A. Geer

Decision: Reversed and Remanded

Opinion Notes:

Opinion Pages: 22 Opinion Cost: \$4.40

Cite:

Slip Opinion: https://appellate.nccourts.org/opinions/?c=2&pdf=31422

Documents

Document Date Recvd cort of Service Rec/Brf Due Resp. Due Resp. Recvd Mailed Out Ruling Ruling Date

(1) RECORD	11-04-2013	11-01-2013		11-12-2013		
(2) APPELLANT BRIEF	12-12-2013			12-12-2013		
(3) INFORM SHT	12-16-2013	12-12-2013				
(4) M-EXT-BR	01-09-2014	01-09-2014			Allowed	01-10-2014
(5) APPELLEE BRIEF	02-11-2014			02-12-2014		

1 - RECORD

Filed: 11-04-2013 @ 07:27:00

FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Pasut, Anthony Alessandro BY: Mr. Leslie S. Robinson

THE ROBINSON LAW FIRM, PA

2 - APPELLANT BRIEF

Filed: 12-12-2013 @ 11:32:43

FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Pasut, Anthony Alessandro

BY: Mr. Leslie S. Robinson THE ROBINSON LAW FIRM, PA

3 - AIS INFORM SHT

Filed: 12-16-2013 @ 07:41:00

FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Pasut, Anthony Alessandro BY: Mr. Leslie S. Robinson THE ROBINSON LAW FIRM, PA

4 - M-EXT-BR (Allowed) - 01-10-2014 Filed: 01-09-2014 @ 10:09:13 FOR: Appellee Robertson, Mike, et al

BY: Mr. John W. Congleton
N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The following order was entered:

The motion filed in this cause on the 9th of January 2014 and designated 'Motion for Extension of Time to File Brief' is allowed. Respondent-appellee's brief shall be filed on or before 13 February 2014.

By order of the Court this the 10th of January 2014.

5 - APPELLEE BRIEF

Filed: 02-11-2014 @ 16:33:05 FOR: Appellee Robertson, Mike, et al BY: Mr. John W. Congleton

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Financial Information

Receipts

		•						
ſ	Date Charged	Charge Type	Amount Chaged	Amount Paid	Document	Pages	Receipt #	Date Paid
	11-04-2013	Docket Fee	10.00	10.00			R112007013	11-12-2013
	11-04-2013	Bond	250.00	250.00			R112007013	11-12-2013
	11-12-2013	Printing	122.50	122.50	RECORD	70	R112017113	11-22-2013
	12-12-2013	Printing	59.50	59.50	APPELLANT BRIEF	34	R122019213	12-23-2013
	03-05-2014	Printing	45.50	45.50	APPELLEE BRIEF	26	R032032814	03-21-2014
	12-07-2014	Assess	201.00	201.00			R092005716	09-07-2016

Pay	m	е	n	t	S
-----	---	---	---	---	---

Payment Date	Payment Type	Amount	Check Number	

06-01-2015 Disburse 250.00 40205

Exhibits

Parties		
Party Name	Role	
Pasut, Anthony Alessandro	Petitioner-Appellant	
Robertson, Mike	Respondent-Appellee	
Department of Transportation And Highway Safety	Respondent-Appellee	
State of North Carolina	Respondent-Appellee	

Attorneys

Attorney for Petitioner-Appellant - Pasut, Anthony Alessandro

Mr. Leslie S. Robinson [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

les@therobinsonlawfirm.com

THE ROBINSON LAW FIRM, PA

P.O. Drawer 15 Greenville, NC 27835 (252) 758-4100

Attorney for Appellee - Robertson, Mike, et al

Mr. John W. Congleton [Primary Attorney]

Assistant Attorney General

jcongleton@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6539